



# City of Kettering

## Bid Tabulation

03-607B Golf Club Estates PH 1

**Description** 5905-77750

### Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,260,000.00	Displayed
(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	\$1,273,498.00	Displayed
(2) Majors Enterprises	\$1,327,409.50	Displayed
(3) Sunesis Construction	\$1,358,466.35	Displayed
(4) Fillmore Construction	\$1,375,629.00	Displayed
(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,385,044.00	Displayed
(6) LJ DeWeese	\$1,495,316.00	Displayed

# Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(2) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0010	201-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	201-1100	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"									
0030	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0040	202-1100	EACH	10.000	\$1,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$250.000	\$2,500.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0050	202-1201	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$700.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
MANHOLE JUNCTION BOX REMOVED									
0060	202-2100	FOOT	964.000	\$15.000	\$14,460.00	\$5.000	\$4,820.00	\$10.000	\$9,640.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0070	202-3020	SF	3,137.000	\$5.000	\$15,685.00	\$2.000	\$6,274.00	\$5.000	\$15,685.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0080	202-3401	SY	1,173.000	\$75.000	\$87,975.00	\$15.000	\$17,595.00	\$10.000	\$11,730.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0090	202-6400	FOOT	67.000	\$35.000	\$2,345.00	\$25.000	\$1,675.00	\$35.000	\$2,345.00
PIPE REMOVED, 8" TO 24"									
0100	202-6401	FOOT	680.000	\$65.000	\$44,200.00	\$25.000	\$17,000.00	\$50.000	\$34,000.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND OVER									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(2) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	203A-1101	CY	47.000	\$30.000	\$1,410.00	\$55.000	\$2,585.00	\$45.000	\$2,115.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE ≤ 8"									
0120	204-1001	SY	1,173.000	\$2.000	\$2,346.00	\$1.000	\$1,173.00	\$4.000	\$4,692.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0130	254-1001	SY	1,619.000	\$3.000	\$4,857.00	\$10.000	\$16,190.00	\$12.500	\$20,237.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									
0140	301-1000	TON	359.000	\$90.000	\$32,310.00	\$118.000	\$42,362.00	\$275.000	\$98,725.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									
0150	304-1000	TON	512.000	\$50.000	\$25,600.00	\$75.000	\$38,400.00	\$55.000	\$28,160.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0160	407-2000	GAL	437.000	\$3.000	\$1,311.00	\$7.000	\$3,059.00	\$15.000	\$6,555.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0170	441-1000	TON	73.000	\$110.000	\$8,030.00	\$138.000	\$10,074.00	\$285.000	\$20,805.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0180	441-1150	TON	5.000	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$138.000	\$690.00	\$450.000	\$2,250.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG 64-22, DRIVEWAYS									
0191	441-1100	TON	294.000	\$110.000	\$32,340.00	\$138.000	\$40,572.00	\$165.000	\$48,510.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0200	605B-1041	FOOT	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$22.000	\$2,200.00	\$15.000	\$1,500.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0210	608A-1001	SF	1,410.000	\$10.000	\$14,100.00	\$11.000	\$15,510.00	\$12.000	\$16,920.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(2) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	608A-2001	SF	234.000	\$12.000	\$2,808.00	\$15.000	\$3,510.00	\$13.000	\$3,042.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0230	608A-2061	SF	1,143.000	\$12.000	\$13,716.00	\$13.000	\$14,859.00	\$13.000	\$14,859.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN									
0240	608A-3001	SF	169.000	\$12.000	\$2,028.00	\$26.000	\$4,394.00	\$30.000	\$5,070.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0250	608A-3082	SF	60.000	\$50.000	\$3,000.00	\$60.000	\$3,600.00	\$70.000	\$4,200.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0260	608B-1201	SF	222.000	\$12.000	\$2,664.00	\$14.000	\$3,108.00	\$12.000	\$2,664.00
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, AS PER PLAN									
0270	609-1505	FOOT	1,259.000	\$55.000	\$69,245.00	\$33.000	\$41,547.00	\$32.000	\$40,288.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN									
0280	611-1000	EACH	3.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.000	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B									
0291	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$3,500.000	\$31,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$40,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$40,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0300	611-2060	EACH	6.000	\$35,000.000	\$210,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$210,000.00	\$22,500.000	\$135,000.00
STORM VAULT, AS PER PLAN									
0310	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0320	611-4120	FOOT	115.000	\$70.000	\$8,050.00	\$126.000	\$14,490.00	\$85.000	\$9,775.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(2) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0330	611-4150	FOOT	28.000	\$100.000	\$2,800.00	\$137.000	\$3,836.00	\$95.000	\$2,660.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0340	611-5008	FOOT	209.000	\$640.000	\$133,760.00	\$832.000	\$173,888.00	\$900.000	\$188,100.00
48" x 76", TYPE B RCP									
0350	611-5009	FOOT	483.000	\$760.000	\$367,080.00	\$928.000	\$448,224.00	\$1,000.000	\$483,000.00
53" x 83", TYPE B RCP									
0360	613-1008	CY	150.000	\$50.000	\$7,500.00	\$170.000	\$25,500.00	\$100.000	\$15,000.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 150 (CONTINGENCY)									
0370	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$32,053.000	\$32,053.00	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0380	616-1001	M.GAL	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$5.000	\$50.00	\$1.000	\$10.00
WATER									
0390	653-0300	TON	103.000	\$40.000	\$4,120.00	\$40.000	\$4,120.00	\$55.000	\$5,665.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0400	659-0100	SY	919.000	\$3.000	\$2,757.00	\$2.000	\$1,838.00	\$3.000	\$2,757.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0410	832-0200	EACH	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
0420	901-6300	FOOT	100.000	\$40.000	\$4,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$55.000	\$5,500.00
WATER SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)									
0430	901-6375	EACH	7.000	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$190.000	\$1,330.00	\$250.000	\$1,750.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(2) Majors Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0440	901-6385	EACH	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$1,125.000	\$1,125.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0450	901-9900	EACH	5.000	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC RELATED TO ADJUSTMENT OF WATER LINE									
0460	902-2010	EACH	3.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	\$400.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0470	902-2015	EACH	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0480	902-2020	EACH	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0490	905-1007	TON	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$80.000	\$800.00	\$75.000	\$750.00
BASE STABILIZATION - 304 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)									
49 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,260,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,273,498.00</b>		<b>\$1,327,409.50</b>	
49 items	<b>Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,260,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,273,498.00</b>		<b>\$1,327,409.50</b>	

### Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0010	201-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	201-1100	EACH	2.000	\$1,260.000	\$2,520.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"									
0030	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$1,510.000	\$1,510.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0040	202-1100	EACH	10.000	\$450.000	\$4,500.00	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$5,000.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0050	202-1201	EACH	2.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
MANHOLE JUNCTION BOX REMOVED									
0060	202-2100	FOOT	964.000	\$6.500	\$6,266.00	\$10.000	\$9,640.00	\$11.250	\$10,845.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0070	202-3020	SF	3,137.000	\$5.000	\$15,685.00	\$10.000	\$31,370.00	\$4.500	\$14,116.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0080	202-3401	SY	1,173.000	\$18.400	\$21,583.20	\$10.000	\$11,730.00	\$23.000	\$26,979.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0090	202-6400	FOOT	67.000	\$32.000	\$2,144.00	\$50.000	\$3,350.00	\$27.000	\$1,809.00
PIPE REMOVED, 8" TO 24"									
0100	202-6401	FOOT	680.000	\$24.000	\$16,320.00	\$20.000	\$13,600.00	\$30.000	\$20,400.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND OVER									
0110	203A-1101	CY	47.000	\$105.000	\$4,935.00	\$100.000	\$4,700.00	\$76.000	\$3,572.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE ≤ 8"									
0120	204-1001	SY	1,173.000	\$7.750	\$9,090.75	\$5.000	\$5,865.00	\$1.750	\$2,052.75
SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0130	254-1001	SY	1,619.000	\$6.350	\$10,280.65	\$10.000	\$16,190.00	\$9.300	\$15,056.70

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									
0140	301-1000	TON	359.000	\$199.000	\$71,441.00	\$75.000	\$26,925.00	\$106.000	\$38,054.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									
0150	304-1000	TON	512.000	\$66.750	\$34,176.00	\$30.000	\$15,360.00	\$100.000	\$51,200.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0160	407-2000	GAL	437.000	\$1.000	\$437.00	\$5.000	\$2,185.00	\$3.500	\$1,529.50
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0170	441-1000	TON	73.000	\$136.350	\$9,953.55	\$100.000	\$7,300.00	\$222.000	\$16,206.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0180	441-1150	TON	5.000	\$489.500	\$2,447.50	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$335.000	\$1,675.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG 64-22, DRIVEWAYS									
0191	441-1100	TON	294.000	\$116.000	\$34,104.00	\$110.000	\$32,340.00	\$115.000	\$33,810.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0200	605B-1041	FOOT	100.000	\$40.000	\$4,000.00	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$40.000	\$4,000.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0210	608A-1001	SF	1,410.000	\$15.100	\$21,291.00	\$15.000	\$21,150.00	\$8.000	\$11,280.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0220	608A-2001	SF	234.000	\$13.800	\$3,229.20	\$20.000	\$4,680.00	\$9.500	\$2,223.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0230	608A-2061	SF	1,143.000	\$11.750	\$13,430.25	\$25.000	\$28,575.00	\$9.500	\$10,858.50
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN									
0240	608A-3001	SF	169.000	\$29.400	\$4,968.60	\$50.000	\$8,450.00	\$20.000	\$3,380.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0250	608A-3082	SF	60.000	\$55.500	\$3,330.00	\$40.000	\$2,400.00	\$55.000	\$3,300.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0260	608B-1201	SF	222.000	\$11.500	\$2,553.00	\$20.000	\$4,440.00	\$8.000	\$1,776.00
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, AS PER PLAN									
0270	609-1505	FOOT	1,259.000	\$37.000	\$46,583.00	\$80.000	\$100,720.00	\$26.000	\$32,734.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN									
0280	611-1000	EACH	3.000	\$1,850.000	\$5,550.00	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.000	\$7,200.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B									
0291	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$4,675.000	\$42,075.00	\$3,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$4,600.000	\$41,400.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0300	611-2060	EACH	6.000	\$29,770.000	\$178,620.00	\$18,000.000	\$108,000.00	\$25,425.000	\$152,550.00
STORM VAULT, AS PER PLAN									
0310	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.000	\$7,600.00	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0320	611-4120	FOOT	115.000	\$125.250	\$14,403.75	\$80.000	\$9,200.00	\$100.000	\$11,500.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0330	611-4150	FOOT	28.000	\$112.000	\$3,136.00	\$100.000	\$2,800.00	\$130.000	\$3,640.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0340	611-5008	FOOT	209.000	\$885.000	\$184,965.00	\$900.000	\$188,100.00	\$840.000	\$175,560.00
48" x 76", TYPE B RCP									
0350	611-5009	FOOT	483.000	\$1,055.000	\$509,565.00	\$1,128.000	\$544,824.00	\$975.000	\$470,925.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
53" x 83", TYPE B RCP									
0360	613-1008	CY	150.000	\$120.000	\$18,000.00	\$250.000	\$37,500.00	\$140.000	\$21,000.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 150 (CONTINGENCY)									
0370	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,235.000	\$10,235.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$114,250.050	\$114,250.05
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0380	616-1001	M.GAL	10.000	\$12.000	\$120.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$75.000	\$750.00
WATER									
0390	653-0300	TON	103.000	\$114.000	\$11,742.00	\$30.000	\$3,090.00	\$42.000	\$4,326.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0400	659-0100	SY	919.000	\$6.100	\$5,605.90	\$5.000	\$4,595.00	\$4.000	\$3,676.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0410	832-0200	EACH	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
0420	901-6300	FOOT	100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$140.000	\$14,000.00
WATER SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)									
0430	901-6375	EACH	7.000	\$450.000	\$3,150.00	\$350.000	\$2,450.00	\$100.000	\$700.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0440	901-6385	EACH	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0450	901-9900	EACH	5.000	\$710.000	\$3,550.00	\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC RELATED TO ADJUSTMENT OF WATER LINE									
0460	902-2010	EACH	3.000	\$450.000	\$1,350.00	\$600.000	\$1,800.00	\$285.000	\$855.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction		(4) Fillmore Construction		(5) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0470	902-2015	EACH	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.000	\$1,275.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0480	902-2020	EACH	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0490	905-1007	TON	10.000	\$107.000	\$1,070.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$138.000	\$1,380.00
BASE STABILIZATION - 304 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)									
49 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,358,466.35</b>		<b>\$1,375,629.00</b>		<b>\$1,385,044.00</b>
49 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,358,466.35</b>		<b>\$1,375,629.00</b>		<b>\$1,385,044.00</b>

### Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>					
0010	201-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")					
0020	201-1100	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"					
0030	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"					
0040	202-1100	EACH	10.000	\$600.000	\$6,000.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese Unit Price	Extension
0050	202-1201	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE JUNCTION BOX REMOVED					
0060	202-2100	FOOT	964.000	\$8.000	\$7,712.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED					
0070	202-3020	SF	3,137.000	\$3.000	\$9,411.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)					
0080	202-3401	SY	1,173.000	\$18.000	\$21,114.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN					
0090	202-6400	FOOT	67.000	\$25.000	\$1,675.00
PIPE REMOVED, 8" TO 24"					
0100	202-6401	FOOT	680.000	\$45.000	\$30,600.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND OVER					
0110	203A-1101	CY	47.000	\$75.000	\$3,525.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE ≤ 8"					
0120	204-1001	SY	1,173.000	\$2.000	\$2,346.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN					
0130	254-1001	SY	1,619.000	\$11.000	\$17,809.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN					
0140	301-1000	TON	359.000	\$120.000	\$43,080.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)					
0150	304-1000	TON	512.000	\$45.000	\$23,040.00
AGGREGATE BASE					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension
0160	407-2000	GAL	437.000	\$7.000	\$3,059.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0170	441-1000	TON	73.000	\$135.000	\$9,855.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")					
0180	441-1150	TON	5.000	\$135.000	\$675.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG 64-22, DRIVEWAYS					
0191	441-1100	TON	294.000	\$135.000	\$39,690.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0200	605B-1041	FOOT	100.000	\$15.000	\$1,500.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN					
0210	608A-1001	SF	1,410.000	\$9.000	\$12,690.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN					
0220	608A-2001	SF	234.000	\$12.000	\$2,808.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN					
0230	608A-2061	SF	1,143.000	\$12.000	\$13,716.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN					
0240	608A-3001	SF	169.000	\$25.000	\$4,225.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN					
0250	608A-3082	SF	60.000	\$80.000	\$4,800.00
DETECTABLE WARNING					
0260	608B-1201	SF	222.000	\$15.000	\$3,330.00
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, AS PER PLAN					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension
0270	609-1505	FOOT	1,259.000	\$30.000	\$37,770.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN					
0280	611-1000	EACH	3.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B					
0291	611-1200	EACH	9.000	\$4,000.000	\$36,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED					
0300	611-2060	EACH	6.000	\$30,000.000	\$180,000.00
STORM VAULT, AS PER PLAN					
0310	611-2826	EACH	2.000	\$900.000	\$1,800.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					
0320	611-4120	FOOT	115.000	\$110.000	\$12,650.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL					
0330	611-4150	FOOT	28.000	\$150.000	\$4,200.00
15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL					
0340	611-5008	FOOT	209.000	\$1,100.000	\$229,900.00
48" x 76", TYPE B RCP					
0350	611-5009	FOOT	483.000	\$1,240.000	\$598,920.00
53" x 83", TYPE B RCP					
0360	613-1008	CY	150.000	\$125.000	\$18,750.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 150 (CONTINGENCY)					
0370	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension
0380	616-1001	M.GAL	10.000	\$1.000	\$10.00
WATER					
0390	653-0300	TON	103.000	\$60.000	\$6,180.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH					
0400	659-0100	SY	919.000	\$4.000	\$3,676.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING					
0410	832-0200	EACH	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832					
0420	901-6300	FOOT	100.000	\$60.000	\$6,000.00
WATER SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)					
0430	901-6375	EACH	7.000	\$150.000	\$1,050.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0440	901-6385	EACH	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					
0450	901-9900	EACH	5.000	\$6,500.000	\$32,500.00
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, ETC RELATED TO ADJUSTMENT OF WATER LINE					
0460	902-2010	EACH	3.000	\$350.000	\$1,050.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1					
0470	902-2015	EACH	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A					
0480	902-2020	EACH	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) LJ DeWeese Unit Price	Extension
0490	905-1007	TON	10.000	\$45.000	\$450.00
BASE STABILIZATION - 304 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)					
49 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,495,316.00</b>
49 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,495,316.00</b>